to the Northeast corner of Section Twenty-Eight (28), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine 
(9) West of the 6th P.M.; thence continuing East on the North line of Section Twenty-Seven 
(27), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the 6th P.M. for a distance of Three 
Hundred Seventy-Five Feet (375'); thence South on a line Three Hundred Seventy-Five Feet 
(375') East of and parallel to the West line of Section Twenty-Seven (27), Township Eleven (11) 
North, Range Nine (9) West of the 6th P.M. to the South line of Section Twenty-Seven (27), 
Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the 6th P.M.; thence West on the South 
line of Section Twenty-Seven (27), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the 6th 
P.M. for a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Feet (375') to the point of beginning.

SECTION 4.  The real property located within the boundaries of South Locust 

Street Business Improvement District 2013 shall be subject to special assessment as authorized 

by Chapter 19, Article 40, Sections 19-4015 through 19-4038, Revised Statutes of Nebraska,